

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1856/2015**

PRADEEP MEHRA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurabh Prakash, Advocate along
with Mr. Kunal Gosain, Advocate.

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Jasleen K. Oberoi, Advocate
along with Ms. Gauhar Mirza,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.12.2016

**I.A. 13953/2016 (application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with
Section 151 CPC for amendment of plaint) & CS(OS) 1856/2015**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has moved this application seeking amendment to the plaint pursuant to the observation of this Court in the order dated 19.09.2016. It is however submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that besides the amendment which the plaintiff was permitted to do in his plaint, he had added certain paragraphs adding additional facts in para 8 and an additional pleadings in para 25 which is not permissible. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he forgo his amendment to the portions objected to by the defendant in his reply to the application.

The application is allowed subject to filing of the amended plaint

strictly in compliance of the order of this court dated 19.09.2016. Amended plaint be filed within one week. Amended written statement be filed within 30 days thereafter and rejoinder, if any, thereafter.

List on 16.03.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2016

sapna