



\$~26 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1856/2015
PRADEEP MEHRA & ORS Plaintiffs

versus

+ BCH ELECTRIC LTD Defendant
CS(OS) 577/2016
SUPRIO MUKHERJEE Plaintiff

versus

+ BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED Defendant
CS(OS) 683/2017
MR DIBYENDU BHATTARHARJEE Plaintiff

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED Defendant

Appearances:

Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Mr. Govind Manoharan, Ms. Apurva Singh, Ms. Diksha Tiwari, Mr. Anchit Singla, Advocates for Plaintiff in item No. 26, 27 and 28. Mr. Gulshan chandela, Ms. Smriti Kumari, Advocates for defendant in item No. 26 to 28.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **29.03.2023**

The matters could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

List on 09.08.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 29, 2023/ 'Bhupi'