



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1856/2015**

**PRADEEP MEHRA & ORS**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal with Mr.  
Nischaiv Sharma, Advs.

versus

**BCH ELECTRIC LTD**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**02.04.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE in terms of order dated 12.02.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Both the parties shall file list of witnesses within four weeks.
4. The plaintiff shall file evidence affidavit of his witnesses including hard copy of the same and hard copies of the documents, at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **26<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 2, 2024/v**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**