



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1856/2015

**PRADEEP MEHRA & ORS** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal,  
Mr. Govind Manoharan & Mr.  
Tenzing Namgyaz Bhutia, Adv.

versus

**BCH ELECTRIC LTD** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**29.10.2025**

%

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE in terms of order dated 12.02.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. Hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. As per office note, mediation report has been received.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and the matter is listed before Mediation Centre on 06/11/2025.
5. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any, failing which for PE on **18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 29, 2025/nk**