



\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1856/2015
PRADEEP MEHRA & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Mr.
Tenzing N. Bhutia & Mr.
Rithwik Narayanan, Advs.

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Mr.
Kanupriya Chawla, Mr. Manish
Kumar & Mr. Aditya Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

1. As per office note, mediation report dated 19.01.2026 received with the report 'not settled'.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty. Objected to by learned counsel for the defendant. Heard. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.
3. List for PE on **12.10.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 24, 2026/nk